Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

China Kepei Education Group Limited 中國科培教育集團有限公司 (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 1890)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of China Kepei Education Group Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that with effect from 15 April 2024, the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Unit 28-82, Lee Garden Two, 28 Yun Ping Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong.

The website, email, telephone and facsimile numbers of the Company will remain unchanged.

For and on behalf of the Board China Kepei Education Group Limited YE Nianqiao Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 15 April 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. YE Nianqiao, Dr. ZHANG Xiangwei, Mr. ZHA Donghui, Ms. LI Yan, Mr. YE Xun and Ms. SUN Lixia as executive directors, and Dr. XU Ming, Dr. DENG Feiqi and Mr. LU Chao as independent non-executive directors.